(ii) Price risk

A portion of the Group’s investments are exposed to fluctuations in the prices of equity securities. The Group’s investment policy provides

strategies for the minimisation of price risk with the diversification of that risk through various investment managers and on-going

monitoring by the Resources Committee to ensure there is no concentration of risk exposure in any one area.

(iii) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

The Group is exposed to cash flow interest rate risk as it borrows and invests funds at floating interest rates. The risk is managed through

maintaining an appropriate mix of borrowings and investments at fixed and floating rates, maintaining an appropriate mix of financial

institutions to invest with and setting limits in terms of borrowings and investments.

MURDOCH UNIVERSITY  |  ANNUAL REPORT 201798

35. Financial Risk Management (cont.)

(a). Market risk (cont.)

(iv) Summarised sensitivity analysis

The following tables summarise the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk, foreign exchange

risk and other price risk.

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Other price risk

-0.5% +0.5% -10% +10% -10% +10%

Carrying
amount

Result

$000’s

Equity

$000’s

Result

$000’s

Equity

$000’s

Result

$000’s

Equity

$000’s

Result

$000’s

Equity

$000’s

Result

$000’s

Equity

$000’s

Result

$000’s

Equity

$000’s

31 December 2017

Financial assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents
- at bank 35,757 (179) (179) 179 179 - - - - - - - -

Bank Deposits 76,589 (383) (383) 383 383 - - - - - - - -

Amount receivable in foreign
currency 192 - - - - (19) (19) 19 19 - - - -

Listed securities 3,362 - - - - - - - - (336) (336) 336 336

Available for sale investment 15,701 - - - - - - - - (1,570) (1,570) 1,570 1,570

Managed funds 63,422 - - - - - - - - (6,342) (6,342) 6,342 6,342

Financial liabilities

Total increase/(decrease) (562) (562) 562 562 (19) (19) 19 19 (8,248) (8,248) 8,248 8,248

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Other price risk

-0.5% +0.5% -10% +10% -10% +10%

Carrying
amount

Result

$000’s

Equity

$000’s

Result

$000’s

Equity

$000’s

Result

$000’s

Equity

$000’s

Result

$000’s

Equity

$000’s

Result

$000’s

Equity

$000’s

Result

$000’s

Equity

$000’s

31 December 2016

Financial assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents
- at bank 50,749 (254) (254) 254 254 - - - - - - - -

Bank Deposits 89,154 (446) (446) 446 446 - - - - - - - -

Amount receivable in foreign
currency 223 - - - - (22) (22) 22 22 - - - -

Listed securities 3,687 - - - - - - - - (369) (369) 369 369

Available for sale investment 11,027 - - - - - - - - (1,103) (1,103) 1,103 1,103

Managed funds 59,479 - - - - - - - - (5,948) (5,948) 5,948 5,948

Financial liabilities

Borrowings 2,032 10 10 (10) (10) - - - - - - - -

Total increase/(decrease) (690) (690) 690 690 (22) (22) 22 22 (7,420) (7,420) 7,420 7,420

MURDOCH UNIVERSITY  |  ANNUAL REPORT 2017   99

(b). Credit risk

The Group’s maximum exposure to credit risk at year end date in relation to each class of recognised financial asset is the carrying amount

of those assets indicated in the statement of financial position. The Group’s credit risk is spread over a significant number of parties and is

concentrated primarily in Australia. Notes 16(c) and 19 provide further details.

(c). Liquidity risk

The following tables summarise the maturity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities:

Carrying
amount

Contractual
cash flows

Less than 1 year 1 to 5 years 5+ years